## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA

IN RE: ESTATE OF SHIRLEY BERNSTEIN,	PROBATE DIVISION
Deceased.	CASE NO: 502011CP000653XXXXSB
ELIOT IVAN BERNSTEIN, PRO SE	DIVISION: COLIN
Petitioner	
vs.	
TESCHER & SPALLINA, P.A., (and all parties associates and of counsel); ROBERT L. SPALLI (both personally & professionally); DONALD R. TESCHER (both personally & professionally); THEODORE STUART BERNSTEIN (as alleged personal representative, trustee, successor truste (both personally and professionally); and JOHN and JANE DOE'S (1-5000),	NA
Respondents.	_/

### **NOTICE OF FILING**

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the following copies of which are attached hereto, have been filed of record with the Clerk of this Court.

- 1. Return of Service dated October 10, 2013 (Candice Bernstein).
- 2. Return of Service dated October 10, 2013 (Eliot Ivan Bernstein).

## CASE NO.: 502011CP000653XXXXSB

MARK R. MANCERI, P.A.

2929 East Commercial Blvd., Suite 702

Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33308

Telephone: (954) 491-7099

E-mail: mrmlaw@comcast.net

mrıfilaw1@gmail.com

Mark R. Manceri, Esq.

Florida Bar No. 444560

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

By/.

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished by

U.S. mail to all parties on the following Service List, this 16th day of October, 2013.

Mark R. Manceri, Esq.

CASE NO.: 502011CP000653XXXXSB

### **SERVICE LIST**

Theodore Stuart Bernstein Life Insurance Concepts 950 Peninsula Corporate Circle, Suite 3010 Boca Raton, Florida 33487

Eliot Bernstein 2753 NW 34<sup>th</sup> Street Boca Raton, Florida 33434

Lisa Sue Friedstein 2142 Churchill Lane Highland Park, IL 60035

Pamela Beth Simon 950 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 2603 Chicago, IL 60611

Jill Iantoni 2101 Magnolia Lane Highland Park, IL 60035

## RETURN OF SERVICE

State of FL County of Palm Beach Circuit Court

Plaintiff:

Eliot Ivan Bernstein, Pro Se

VS.

Defendant:

Tescher & Spallina, P.A., (and all parties associates and of counsel); Robert

L. Spallina; et al

For: Mark Manceri Mark R Manceri, PA 2929 E Commercial Blvd Ste 702

Ft Lauderdale, FL 33308

Received by Advantage Messenger & Process on the 3rd day of October, 2013 at 3:00 pm to be served on Candice Bernstein, 2753 NW 34th Street, Boca Raton, FL 33434.

I, Donna M Rocco, do hereby affirm that on the 10th day of October, 2013 at 8:42 am, I:

INDIVIDUALLY/PERSONALLY served by delivering a true copy of the Witness Subpoena and a witness fee check in the amount of \$7.00 with the date and hour of service endorsed thereon by me, to: Candice Bernstein at the address of: 2753 NW 34th Street, Boca Raton, FL 33434, and informed said person of the contents therein, in compliance with state statutes.

Additional Information pertaining to this Service:

10/5/2013 10:15 am Attempted Service. Out to breakfast per son. 10/5/2013 1:47 pm Attempted Service. No response. Car in driveway tag# BGF C36.

Description of Person Served: Age: 50, Sex: F, Race/Skin Color: White, Height: 5' 7", Weight: 140, Hair: Blonde, Glasses: N

I certify that I am over the age of 18, have no interest in the above action, and am a Certified Process Server, in good standing, in the jurisdiction which the process was served. Under penalty of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing Affidavit of Service and that the facts stated in it are true.

NOTARY NOT REQUIRED PURSUANT TO F.S.92.525(2).

Donna M Rocco

(954) 818-6555

Advantage Messenger & Process 7378 W Atlantic Blvd Ste 113 Margate, FL 33063

Our Job Serial Number: AMV-2013003458

Copyright © 1992-2011 Database Services, Inc. - Process Server's Toolbox V6.5n



# RETURN OF SERVICE

State of FL County of Palm Beach Circuit Court

Plaintiff:

Eliot Ivan Bernstein, Pro Se

VS.

Defendant:

Tescher & Spallina, P.A., (and all parties associates and of counsel); Robert

L. Spallina; et al

For:

Mark Manceri Mark R Manceri, PA 2929 E Commercial Blvd Ste 702 Ft Lauderdale, FL 33308

Received by Advantage Messenger & Process on the 3rd day of October, 2013 at 3:00 pm to be served on Eliot Ivan Bernstein, 2753 NW 34th Street, Boca Raton, FL 33434.

I, Donna M Rocco, do hereby affirm that on the 10th day of October, 2013 at 8:42 am, I:

SUBSTITUTE served by delivering a true copy of the Witness Subpoena and a witness fee check in the amount of \$7.00 with the date and hour of service endorsed thereon by me, to: Candice Bernstein as Co-Resident at the address of: 2753 NW 34th Street, Boca Raton, FL 33434, the within named person's usual place of Abode, who resides therein, who is fifteen (15) years of age or older and informed said person of the contents therein, in compliance with state statutes.

#### Additional Information pertaining to this Service:

10/5/2013 10:15 am Attempted Service. Out to breakfast per son. 10/5/2013 1:47 pm Attempted Service. No response. Car in driveway tag# BGF C36.

Description of Person Served: Age: 50, Sex: F, Race/Skin Color: White, Height: 5' 7", Weight: 140, Hair: Blonde, Glasses: N

I certify that I am over the age of 18, have no interest in the above action, and am a Certified Process Server, in good standing, in the jurisdiction which the process was served. Under penalty of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing Affidavit of Service and that the facts stated in it are true.

NOTARY NOT REQUIRED PURSUANT TO F.S.92.525(2).

Donna M Rocco

Advantage Messenger & Process 7378 W Atlantic Blvd Ste 113

Margate, FL 33063 (954) 818-6555

Our Job Serial Number: AMV-2013003459

Copyright © 1992-2011 Database Services, Inc. - Process Server's Toolbox V6.5n

